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Region 1 11 8 3,744 405 19 4,149 90.2%
CT 4 1 2,276 133 5 2,409 94.5%

ME 4 4 1,032 41 8 1,073 96.2%

RI 1 3 41 231 4 272 15.1%

VT 2 0 395 0 2 395 100.0%

Region 2 13 10 633 4,939 23 5,572 11.4%
NJ 12 7 583 2,542 19 3,125 18.7%

NY 0 2 0 2,342 2 2,342 0.0%

VI 1 1 50 55 2 105 47.6%

Region 3 9 30 2,278 20,268 39 22,546 10.1%
DE 1 3 15 277 4 292 5.1%

MD 4 5 597 2,147 9 2,744 21.8%

PA 1 6 521 5,990 7 6,511 8.0%

VA 1 9 17 5,231 10 5,248 0.3%

WV 2 7 1,128 6,623 9 7,751 14.6%

Region 4 13 80 1,180 19,814 93 20,679 5.7%
AL 0 20 0 3,069 20 2,754 0.0%

FL 0 2 0 572 2 572 0.0%

GA 0 11 0 2,841 11 2,841 0.0%

KY 7 6 511 4,286 13 4,797 10.7%

MS 2 5 578 1,352 7 1,930 29.9%

NC 0 29 0 4,794 29 4,794 0.0%

SC 4 3 91 210 7 301 30.2%

TN 0 4 0 2,690 4 2,690 0.0%

Region 5 31 40 10,344 38,831 71 49,175 21.0%

FY 2025 End of Year NPDES State-Issued General Permit Covered Facility Backlog 
These numbers represent only a portion of the total state-issued NPDES General Permit Covered Facility Universe. For purposes of EPA’s backlog metrics for facilities 

covered by NPDES general permits, permits for which the exact universe of covered facilities is unknown or for which the universe is continually in flux are not included. 
These numbers are based on a combination of the ECHO dashboard located here: https://edap.epa.gov/public/extensions/eRule_Phase2/eRule_Phase2.html, ICIS-NPDES 

data, data available online, and input from EPA regions and states.
Based on data as of October 1, 2025

Count of Master General Permits Sum of Estimated Number of Facilities Covered



IL 6 4 3,341 603 10 3,944 84.7%

IN 0 6 0 1,835 6 1,835 0.0%

MI 7 10 1,439 2,514 17 3,953 36.4%

MN 4 5 1,532 1,684 9 3,216 47.6%

OH 1 10 1 28,695 11 28,696 0.0%

WI 13 5 4,031 3,500 18 7,531 53.5%

Region 6 8 41 1,849 25,807 49 27,656 6.7%
AR 0 8 0 2,912 8 2,912 0.0%

LA 0 16 0 10,841 16 10,841 0.0%

OK 7 8 1,849 336 15 2,185 84.6%

TX 1 9 0 11,718 10 11,718 0.0%

Region 7 12 43 3,133 8,900 55 12,033 26.0%
IA 5 1 2,427 2,600 6 5,027 48.3%

KS 0 2 0 1,040 2 1,040 0.0%

MO 0 37 0 2,647 37 2,647 0.0%

NE 7 3 706 2,613 10 3,319 21.3%

Region 8 20 32 1,606 4,252 46 5,858 27.4%
CO 7 5 711 1,161 12 1,872 38.0%

MT 2 8 20 422 10 442 4.5%

ND 0 8 0 767 8 767 0.0%

SD 4 3 873 241 7 1,114 78.4%

UT 0 6 0 874 0 874 0.0%

WY 7 2 2 787 9 789 0.3%

Region 9 24 15 21,395 345 39 21,740 98.4%
AZ 3 2 865 67 5 932 92.8%

CA 16 7 19,728 113 23 19,841 99.4%

HI 0 6 0 165 6 165 0.0%

NV 5 0 802 0 5 802 100.0%

Region 10 23 36 1,305 4,932 59 6,237 20.9%
AK 9 12 475 598 21 1,073 44.3%

ID 3 4 100 418 7 518 19.3%

OR 10 5 729 1,002 15 1,731 42.1%

WA 1 15 1 2,914 16 2,915 0.0%

National 
Total 164 335 47,467 128,493 493 175,645 27.0%


